

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

April 01, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SARAP LACUSCA 4/124
Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-465 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAVITE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE GRANT OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE CITY GOVERNMENT";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-468 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH LAS PIÑAS GENERAL HOSPITAL AND SATELLITE TRAUMA CENTER"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-469 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE ASIA FOUNDATION ON THE CONDUCT OF THE GO DIGITAL ASEAN PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF BACOOR TO EXPAND CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT AND MENTORSHIP TRAINING OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE BACOOR MSMEs".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALIF A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary